who lives with us in Balclutha and Kate who is finishing her last two years of school in 
Cromwell.  Life is busy and full and I am daily in awe of the journey God has us on.   

Presbyterian Women – Funding Update 

This financial year, in the eleven months up to 31 May 2016, five hundred and ninety-five 
(595) members have paid their affiliation fees and some with “freewill” donations. These 
contributions to PWANZ accounting now for $6,353 compared to $9,772 for the year 
ended 30 June 2015. Remember PWANZ end of financial year is 30 June, so make sure